PCT/PTO 1 0 JUL 2003

Attorney Docket No.: 75251-012

07-22-2003



PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102505732 - '						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): — \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VANTICO A&T US INC. Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🌇 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 4917 Dawn Avenue					
Security Agreement						
Qther						
	City: East Lansing State: MI Zip: 48823					
Execution Date: See above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/380,392						
·	ached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No					
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Name: Kristin H. Neuman, Esq.						
Internal Address: Patent Department	☐ Enclosed					
Proskauer Rose LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1585 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 1000 Diodattay	16-2500					
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036-8299	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Kristin H. Neuman, Reg. No. 35,530 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Attorney Docket: 75251-012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mahesh Kotnis, Elizabeth Louise Otloski; citizens of the United States and

Paul Terrence Wombwell, William Walter Charles Badcock and Richard Martin Broad, citizens of

Great Britain, have invented:

SEAMLESS MODEL AND METHOD OF MAKING A SEAMLESS MODEL

("the invention") for which a U.S. national phase application based on PCT/EP01/10199 was filed on

March 11, 2003, and

WHEREAS, VANTICO A&T US INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4917 Dawn Avenue, East Lansing,

MI 48823-5691, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention and any Letters

Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and

interest in the United States in all of the invention and in all Letters Patent including any continuation,

division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any other legal equivalent thereof that may be granted

for the invention in the United States,

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters

Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns,

We hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns that we have made no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement with others that would affect the rights conveyed

by this assignment, and that we possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed, and

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the application for Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to us, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the invention, and that we will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce any and all rights to the invention in the United States.

Executed on _		_, 2003	Signature:	Mahesh KOTNIS
Executed on _		_, 2003	Signature:	Elizabeth Louise OTLOSKI
Executed on _	274 March	_, 2003	Signature:	Paul Terrence WOMBWELL
Executed on _	28 + MARCH.	_, 2003	Signature:_ <i>∽</i> Willia	wc Bodeval
Executed on _	2nd APRIL	_, 2003	Signature:	Richard Martin BROAD

Attorney Docket: 75251-012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mahesh Kotnis, Elizabeth Louise Otloski; citizens of the United States and

Paul Terrence Wombwell, William Walter Charles Badcock and Richard Martin Broad, citizens of

Great Britain, have invented:

SEAMLESS MODEL AND METHOD OF MAKING A SEAMLESS MODEL

("the invention") for which a U.S. national phase application based on PCT/EP01/10199 was filed on

March 11, 2003, and

WHEREAS, VANTICO A&T US INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4917 Dawn Avenue, East Lansing,

MI 48823-5691, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention and any Letters

Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and

interest in the United States in all of the invention and in all Letters Patent including any continuation,

division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any other legal equivalent thereof that may be granted

for the invention in the United States,

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters

Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns,

We hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns that we have made no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement with others that would affect the rights conveyed

by this assignment, and that we possess full right to convey the same as herein expressed, and

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the application for Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to us, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related to the invention, and that we will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce any and all rights to the invention in the United States.

Executed on March 24,	, 2003	Signature:	MAKatuz Mahesh KOTNIS
Executed on March 14	, 2003	Signature:	Elizabeth Louise OTLOSKI
Executed on	, 2003	Signature:	Paul Terrence WOMBWELL
Executed on	, 2003	Signature: Willia	m Walter Charles BADCOCK
Executed on			Richard Martin BROAD

6390/75251-010 NYLIB1/1614435 v1

RECORDED: 07/10/2003